

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No. 25-07-091F

The Department of Education, Schools Division of Digos City, through its Bids and Awards Committee, intends to invite eligible bidders for the "Procurement of Office Equipment and Supplies for the Implementation of the ALS Program and Activities" for CY 2025 in accordance with the provisions of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is Forty Thousand Pesos Only (P40,000.00).

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the attached Annexes A and B (Terms and Conditions) provided as part of this Request for Quotation (RFQ). Submit your quotation duly signed by your authorized representative not later than July 28, 2025, 1:30 PM at the DepEd Schools Division Office-Digos City, Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City, Davao del Sur. Quotations may also be submitted through facsimile or email at the address and contact numbers indicated below.

A copy of your 2025 Business/Mayor's Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number is also required to be submitted along with your signed quotation/proposal. A valid and updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership) (all pages) may be submitted in lieu of the Mayor's/Business Permit.

The Supplier/Service Provider with the Single/Lowest Calculated Quotation shall submit its **Omnibus Sworn Statement** (GPPB-prescribed forms) within a non-extendible period of five (5) calendar days from the receipt of the notice from the Bids and Awards Committee that it submitted the Single/Lowest Calculated Calculation.¹

For any clarification, you may contact us at telephone no. (082)-553-8396, or email address at bac.digoscity@deped.gov.ph

MARIA GENEVIEVE T. FRANCISQUETE, Ed.D.

BAC Chairperson

For and in the absence of the Chairperson:

CHERRIE ANNE B. BOHOL

BAC Vice-chairperson

Failure to submit the required documents on time, or finding against the veracity thereof, shall disqualify the supplier/service provider for award. In case the notice for the submission of post-qualification documents is sent via the bidder's email, it shall be considered as received by the bidder on the date and time the email was sent, whether or not the bidder acknowledged the said email. It shall be the bidder's responsibility to check its/his/her email for the purpose.

Jame of Store/Shop:							
ddress:			_				
Contact No.:					RFQ No.:	25-07-091F	
IN No.:		ening philip is to bridge	17.7		and the second	July 21, 2025	
hilGEPS			143 DE	ate and Tir	ne of Opening:	July 28, 2025,	1:30 PM
legistration Number:		TANOPIA					
		INSTRUCTIONS:	ренов				
2) The use of this RFIf a different form ind Conditions below.In case a prospect	equest for Quotation (RFQ) correctly a Q is highly encouraged to minimuze en s used other than the RFQ, the quotati- tive supplier or service provider sub- nsidered unless there is any discrepance.	rrors or omissions of the mandato on shall contain all the mandaton nits a filled-out RFQ with a su cy. In this case, provisions in the	ry provisions, apporting docu RFQ shall pre	including iment (i.e.	, price quotation	on in a differen	nt format), bot
4) All technical speci	ntents of this form in any way. fications are mandatory. Failure to con nese instructions will disqualify your en	nply with any of the mandatory r				ion.	TaqsUsing bid and Activit
Sir/Madam After having careful	: ly read and accepted the Terms and Co	onditions in the Request for Quo	tation, hereund	der is our o	uotation for the	e item/s as follo	ws:
no sussection of the	and a second by deather or	TECHNICAL SPECIFICA	TIONS	and de	and matter t	and much of	016 W 13
2. Bidders mu	te your <u>best offer</u> for the item/s below ust state " <u>Comply</u> " or any equivalent to						al Condition O
parameters Item	of each Specification. Descri	ption of relations and the re-	Total Quantity	Unit	Bidder's Statement of	Unit Cost (Vat Inclusive)	Total Cost (Vat Inclusive)
ot 6	Procurement of Office Equipment	and Supplies for the Implement	tation of the A	LS Progra	Compliance am and Activiti	ies	west very
	Air conditioner, with minimum spe		DIE Haris	unit	distinces (A)	# QZ6 F 3m02	to velop A
	Window type Inverter		delpuir pul	Pr A di	soderduter	atoria bangi	S JOON THIN
	0.6 HP to 2.2 HP		en in esta	onl to u	nitteei m.in	ians of Vour	(all pages)
* TL L							
The above-quotea pi	rices are inclusive of all costs and applicable	ist Calculated Onothern	ingle Lava	a one d	hoyader wil	or Service. I	The Suppli
Item	Descri	SCHEDULE OF REQUIRE		Delivery Sci	nedule	Bidder's Stateme	ent of Compliance
ot 6	Procurement of Office Equipment Implementation of the ALS Progra	and Supplies for the	Within fif from rece to be deliv Departme	Within fifteen (15) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order to be delivered in the Department of Education - Schools Division of Digos City			
			Schools D	IVISION OF	Digos City		
	Annual Pulation to Co.	FINANCIAL OFFER			T + 100 1	0 1 1	
	Approved Budget for the Contract				Quotation		
			In figures:				
ast ranger	Forty Thousand Pesos Or PHP 40,000.00	aly	In figures:				
a.s. rangsi		do.					
a.t. Terms:	PHP 40,000.00	PAYMENT DETAIL	<u>s</u>	Land Bar	nk's LDDAP-A	DA/Bank Trans	fer facility after
		PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula	ted in the cont		
Payment Terms:	Payment shall be made promptly, be submission of billing statement/inve	PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula	ted in the cont		
Payment Terms: Sanking Institution: Account Number:	Payment shall be made promptly, be submission of billing statement/inve	PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula	ted in the cont		
Payment Terms: Sanking Institution: Account Number: Account Name:	Payment shall be made promptly, be submission of billing statement/inve	PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula	ted in the cont		
Payment Terms: Sanking Institution: Account Number: Account Name:	Payment shall be made promptly, be submission of billing statement/inve	PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula	ted in the cont		
Payment Terms:	Payment shall be made promptly, be submission of billing statement/inve	PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula escribed in	ted in the cont this RFQ.	"A")	upon inspection
Payment Terms: Sanking Institution: Account Number: Account Name:	Payment shall be made promptly, be submission of billing statement/inve	PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula escribed in	ted in the cont this RFQ.	ract as well as	upon inspection
Payment Terms: Sanking Institution: Account Number: Account Name:	Payment shall be made promptly, be submission of billing statement/inve	PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula escribed in	RME: (Annex	"A")	upon inspection
Payment Terms: Sanking Institution: Account Number: Account Name:	Payment shall be made promptly, be submission of billing statement/inve	PAYMENT DETAILs ut in no case later than sixty (60) oice and upon fulfillment of oth	S days, through	as stipula escribed in	RME: (Annex Signature of	"A")	upon inspection

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Bidders shall provide the correct and accurate information required in this form.
- 2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from the date of submission of quotation and/or until the implementation of the program.
- 3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable.
- 4. Quotations exceeded the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
- 5. Bidders must have a physical store with readily available supplies in case in need of post-qualification evaluation.
- 6. Products covered by the Bureau of Philippine Standards' (BPS) mandatory product certification schemes, whether locally manufactured or imported, are required to bear the Philippine Standard (PS) mark or Import Commodity Clearance (ICC).
- 7. Award of the contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive quotation (for goods and infrastructure) or, the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.
- 8. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
- 9. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specificied in the Technical Specifications.
- 10. The Department of Education Schools Division of Digos City shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical spe
- 11. In case two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the DepEd Digos City Division shall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-
- 12. Payment shall be processed after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, in accordance with existing government accounting rules and regulations. Please note that the corresponding bank transfer fee, if any, shall be charged to the contractor's account.
- 13. Payment shall be made promptly, but in no case later than sixty (60) days, through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer facility after submission of billing statement/invoice and upon fulfillment of other obligations as stipulated in the contract as well as upon inspection and acceptance of the goods by the end user, subject to other payment terms as prescribed in this RFQ.
- 14. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The DepEd Digos City Division <u>may</u> rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

Canvassed by:

Concoles

Signature over Frinted Name

Date

CONFORME: (Annex "B")

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Office Telephone No.

Fax/Mobile No.